

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8324-8326/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in dated 13/01/2010 in MCRLC No. 310/2010, order dated 02/07/2010 in MCRLC No. 1004/2010 and order dated 11/08/2011 in MCRLC No. 5035/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing
counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

The petitioner is permitted to serve the
unserved respondents by dasti service in the
meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master