

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8324-8326/2011

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and
office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 892 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, outcome of dasti service upon
respondent No.5 is to be filed on record on or before
7.5.2012.

If it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd