

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8324-8326/2011

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office
report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 892 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Appearing Advocate accepts notice for
respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit. Petitioner has to provide additional
copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is
to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before

17.7.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj