

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8324-8326/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in MCRLC No.310/2010, dated 02/07/2010 in MCRLC No.1004/2010, dated 11/08/2011 in MCRLC No.5035/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 892 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON beint mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 8th March, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master