

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
8324-8326/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2010
in MCRLC No. 310/2010,02/07/2010 in MCRLC No. 1004/2010,11/08/2011
in MCRLC No. 5035/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 892/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Varun K.Chopra,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents, hearing of this matter is adjourned for
two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER