

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 170-172/2015

SHRADDHA KASHIKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and permission to file additional documents and stay)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 169/2015

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents in both the matters are duly represented.

Original record has been received.

Parties are not inclined to file the additional documents.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon&#39;ble  
Court.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar